
Appendix 3. 4-year LR and LLR rates for 314 patients with LLNs in different anatomical locations from the total 

cohort of 890 patients with low, locally advanced rectal cancer who received neoadjuvant therapy.   

 

 
*subtype of obturator LLNs, defined as follows: long-axis at least twice the length of the short-axis, maximum 
short-axis diameter of 5mm, no malignant features present and no change/increase in the restaging MRI. 
  
 

N=314 patients with LLNs N (%) N with LR  4-yr LR, % N with LLR     4-yr LLR, %    
External iliac LLNs 17 (5.4) 1 6.2% 0 0 

Obturator LLNs 
Obturator LLNs 
 
Stretched-out LLNs*  

 
226 (72.0) 
 
13 (4.1) 
 
 

 
36 
 
1 

 
18.2% 
 
11.1% 

 
20 
 
0 

 
10.2% 
 
0 
 

Internal iliac LLNs 58 (18.5) 6 9.2% 3 3.6% 


