<u>Appendix 3</u>. 4-year LR and LLR rates for 314 patients with LLNs in different anatomical locations from the total cohort of 890 patients with low, locally advanced rectal cancer who received neoadjuvant therapy.

N=314 patients with LLNs	N (%)	N with LR 4-yr LR, %		N with LLR 4-yr LLR, %	
External iliac LLNs	17 (5.4)	1	6.2%	0	0
Obturator LLNs					
Obturator LLNs	226 (72.0)	36	18.2%	20	10.2%
Stretched-out LLNs*	13 (4.1)	1	11.1%	0	0
Internal iliac LLNs	58 (18.5)	6	9.2%	3	3.6%

\*subtype of obturator LLNs, defined as follows: long-axis at least twice the length of the short-axis, maximum short-axis diameter of 5mm, no malignant features present and no change/increase in the restaging MRI.